ADMINISTRATIVE AGENDA

BUDGET REVISIONS
01/15/08
CONTINGENCY REVISIONS Requires 4/5 Votes
None
REVENUE REVISIONS Requires 4/5 Votes
Transfer No: 2007027
General Services/Public Works $50,000 Total

Public Works and General Services need to appropriate $25,000 for additional drilling in the Calle
Real Fueling Facility.

Transfer No: 2007062

Public Health Department $317,000 Total
(Animal Services),
General Services

Recognize donations for the Santa Barbara Shelter Capital Project and move remaining funds to
General Services to fund a roof and kennel replacement project. (Please see attachment for details).

Transfer No: 2007110

General County Programs $285,165 Total
(Libraries)

This Budget Revision transfers $285,165 from Strategic Reserve to fund the Libraries Program
increased allocation per Libraries Contract Expansion approved by the Board of Supervisors on
November 6, 2007.

Transfer No: 2007112

County Executive Office $22,000 Total

This Budget Revision re-allocates funding for the Assessment Appeals Commission ($22,000) from
Services & Supplies to Salaries & Benefits due to new IRS payroll requirements.



Transfer No: 2007113

Housing & Community Development  $75,000 Total

This budget revision request releases Strategic Reserve ($75,000) to fund the Santa Barbara
Conference and Visitors Bureau’s Marketing and Film Commission activities, approved by the Board
of Supervisors on November 6, 2007.

Transfer No: 2007129

Public Works
(Laguna Sanitation District) $100,000 Total

Transfer $100,000 from available Capital Work in Progress to Professional Services for a Feasibility
Study of Wastewater Discharge Options.

Transfer No: 2007131

General County Programs $24,206 Total
(Geographic Information Systems)

This budget revision request releases $24,206 from the Geographic Information Systems
Designations to pay for unbudgeted current year technical support services.

Transfer No: 2007139

General County Programs $16,024 Total
(Information Technology)

This budget revision request moves $16,024 from Services and Supplies to the Fixed Assets account
to fund the purchase of two computer servers.

TRIAKEAKLAAETARAARAAEAREAAARAANRARR AR R AL A FhhkAkhkhhkhdhiokhhkkhhiik

(COPIES OF ACTUAL BUDGET REVISION FORMS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION
IN THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER’S OFFICE)



CONTINGENCY FUND

DETAIL

1/15/2008
Beginning Balance (FIN), 7/31/07

General Fund Contingency Transfers:

8/14/07 2006984 - Sheriff's Department
Type Il Facility - Board Letter
Approve Budget Revision for costs related to operation of Santa Maria Jail

9/25/07 2007038 County Executive Office/Planning and Development
UCSB LRDP Fiscal Impact Analysis - Board Letter

Imprest Cash
11/20/07 2007051 - Probation Department

Transfer funds from General Fund Contingency for the unanticipated
replacement of three copiers.

Ending Balance (FIN), 12/11/07

$800,000.00

($134,360.00)

($85,000)

($125.00)

{$33,909.00)

$546,606.00



BudgeiRevsknl

Request

BJE 2007027

Budget Journal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

Subject / Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for
zoning ordinance amendmentis” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

JE

Related Journal Entry #

Fueling Facility

General Services: Public Works and General Services need to appropriate another $25,000 for additional drilling at the Calle Real

Justification: roran changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. -Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet,
if appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease.
For adjustments to General Fund Contingency: expiain why no other alternative funding source is available.

At the beginning of this year the County Fire Prevention District mandated some additional site assessment at the Calle Real
Fueling Facility. Since this would require additional and unbudgeted drilling costs, an extension of time to submit a workplan,
was requested and granted. The workplan was submitted and accepted, with minor modifications, prior to the June 30th year
end close. The work has begun and the additional total funding of $25,000 is now needed to pay the vendors for the

additional drilling and testing, in a timely manner.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 063 / 0030 063 / 1900 054 / 2400 054 / 1930
Appropriation for/ Uses:
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies | 00 (21,500 00 (1,000)| 00 (1,000)| 00
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Fixed Assets 25,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses | 00 21,500 | 00 1,000 | 00 1,000 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Sources:
Revenue | 00 | 00 | 00 ~ oo -
Other Financing Sources 25,000 | 0o | 00 | 00 T | 00
Inraund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 T o
Reserve or Designaton | 00 | 00 | 00 ~ o
Effect on Contingency / RE - oo | 00 | 00 o 00 =

St 3

Departmental Authorization

Auditor-Controller

CEO's Recommendation

Board of Supervisor's Action

e i
AN L7 18¢ BRI
ig?gf A Llated é Iiew [ JApprove . [approved
Pie ) AL~ L U Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal | éz ! 610_%
Depéj'ignen ead Date Entry if applicable Approved as to [:]Disapprove ate DDisapproved Date
%/ // éﬂ p Az ﬁ’/ - Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Policy
LT dated 8/3/93. , —e
Department Head” Date . ; r /; Agenda Item
ludi i tte| W 1)
JAD S, 4/ 707 | N, o0~
Department Head Date 4 Kuditor-Controller /7 * County Executive Ofﬁéef Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa E»arbara, FIN

AC-FIN-5001

Revised 7/05




Budget Revision Request

BJE 2007027

Budget Journal Eniry ¥

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

Subject ! Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for
zoning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

JE

Related Journal Entry #

Justification: Foran changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet,
if appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease.
For adjusiments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available. :

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 063 / 0030 / / /

Appropriation for / Uses:

Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Services & Supplies | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Fixed Assets (1,500)} 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Intrafund Transfers - |00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Sources:

Revenue | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Other Financing Sources (1,500)] 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Effect on Contingency / RE - o0 | 00 | 00 | 00

Departmental Authorization

Auditor-Controller

CEOQO's Recommendation

Board of Supervisor's Action

DApprove [:]Approved
Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal
Depariment Head Date Entry if applicable Approved as to DDisapprove Date DDisapproved Date
Accouniing Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Policy
ted . JRS——
Department Head Date daled 813153 Agenda ltem
Department Head Date Auditor-Controller County Executive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa "Barbara, FIN

AC-FIN-5001

Revised 7/05




NI ‘eleqieg ejueg jo Alunos

aleq g paisod aleq aineubls pazuouiny feuswyedsg # aloyd fig pasedaig wio4

Haqiin uvelg

Buniwsed/Buliup mau *bas | SO 44HD% - INMSHH-Md

nwad/Buiup mau painbas 1SN 444D %H-Poold Md

O oy

Bunywied/Bulup mau “bes 1SN 444D %98 S8IIUBA

4440 suell 3 €1#S4 0} 196pnq sonpal-9%9 all4| g Bunnuied/Buyiup mau paiinbal 1SN 444D-png ouj v

uonduosaq  (f 40seq

sieloLwod | 00°000°0S 00°000°0S
g £200¢/0} | 600€}+D 1241 00°005°}L 0048 | 0€92 | €90 0€00
d £200¢/01 | 60010 26l | 00°00S°L 01659 | 0g¥e €90 0e00
E| £002/01 LOLL | 00°000°L L06. $S0 0e61
3 £00¢/01 0s.t 00°000°L 0oL ¥S0 | 0¢61
a £002/01 L00E | 00°000°L L06L | 085S | +¥SO | 00Fe
a £002/01 100¢E 00°000°L 0S¥ L G0 00ve
0] £002/01 00L¥ | 00'00S‘Le L06L | 0€S¢c | €90 0061
) £00¢/01 0cly 00'00S‘L2 LeLl | 0€Sc | €90 0061
v £002/0} | t20evd ¥261 | 00'000'G2 0048 | 0€S¢ | €90 | 000
A £002/0L | veoerd 1445)! 00°00S L 0L6Ss | Ocve £90 0€00
v £002/0L | ¥202¥d 1441} 00'005°'c2 LL6G | Ocve £90 0€00
aiiosag  potied 16pg 18loid wnbio  weibolg lunowy y¥paid unowy 1gsq Wnodoy  junoosy  juswiedsg  pund
way| aup 10
120,002 —
3rd # Wawnooqg #1el} upny 8jeq Buysod # abed
515260000 _ (sur7-uQ) Anu3 eulnor 18bpng




BJE 2007062

BUdget ReViSion Request Budget Journal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130
JE 2228882

Subject / Title: Provide a short descrlptlon for:this budget revision request For examp/e "DeS/gnate funds for. Related Joumal Entry §
zoning ordinance-amendments”.or."Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS™. ok :

Public Health Department - Animal Serwces Recognize donations for the Santa Barbara shelter Capital PrOJect and move
remaining funds to General Services. 1o Youd Al Yo swld }Cemmd epl Iy evretet ‘P““‘f \[gﬁr

Justification: ror all changes exp/a/n what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justlf/cat/on board Letters or spreadsheet if
appropiiate.. - When moving Approprlatlon explain.why.it's available. When Revenue is adjusted exp/aln the reason. for the /ncrease or. decrease For
adjustments to General Fund Contlngency explain why no other alternat/ve fund/ng source is avallable

This Budget Revision recognizes two donation gifts approved by the Board on 11/06/07. These gifts will enhance and partially
fund an Animal Services Capital project currently included in the 5-Year Capital Plan as a roof and kennel replacement project.

Please see attached Justification for detail.

The balance of $167,000 needs to be appropriated in the General Services budget in order to complete the project in this fiscal
year.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund

Increase or (Decrease) in 041 / 0042 041 / 0001 041 / 0001 063 /0030
Appropriation for/ Uses: - _
Salaries & Benefits ‘ 00 g 00 | 00 _'7 o | 00
Services & Supplies 00 | 00 | 00 : §_ 00 :
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 o | 00
Fixed Assets 00 - | 00 - |00 167,000 | 00
Other Financing Uses (29,500)! 00 (’.29,50022 00 50,000 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers ) - ‘ 00 - \ 00 - \ 00 ' 00
Reserve or Designation - |00 1 00 | 00 | 00
Sources:
Revenue - |00 - 100 50,000 | 00 146,500 | 00
Other Financing Sources | 00 (29,500>] 00 | 00 20,500 | 00
Intrafund Transfers 00 - 100 ) - |00 - |00
Reserve or Designation (29,500, 00 | 00 ) | 00 L 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - 100 - 100 - 100 - |00
Departmental Authorization - Auditor-Controller  CEO's Rechmehdation | Bkokérd of SupeNiSOr‘s ACt'O”
{ % ;Approve ) DApproved
{ a 7 Budget Journal Eniry and Related Journal 7 _/._/_Z_Z_fi/_ [ ——
itm ad ZD te Entry if applicable Approved as to [:]Disapprove DE%N . DDisaPPTOVEd Date
‘ l{(,L’ }/\]X f y Z{)/& Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Bodrd Policy
A Depanmentk I-/ié;ad Date Z dated 813183, Agenda ltem
‘ \ i A2 7Z/ / ;/ 5 L \‘\.«/j A/ -
// Department Head Date :/ {Auditor- Coﬁtroller Courity Executive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN Revised 8/05

AC-FIN-5001



Samnt

Barbara County

Public Health Administration

DEPAR

T ENT 300 North San Antonio Road ¢ Santa Barbara, CA 93110-1316
805/681-4932 ¢+ FAX 805/681-5200

Elliot Schulman, MD, MPH Director/ Health Officer
Anne M. Fearon Deputy Director

Suzanne Jacobson, CPA Deputy Director

Michele Mickiewicz, MPH Deputy Director

Jane Overbaugh Deputy Director

November 30, 2007

Attachment to Budget Revision #2007062

This Budget Revision recognizes two donation gifts approved by the Board on 11/06/07. These gifts will
enhance and partially fund an Animal Services Capital project currently included in the 5-Year Capital
Plan as a roof and kennel replacement project.

The General Services Project Charter estimates the total cost of the project at $317,000. Since the
approval of the plan, the project has increased in scope and funding has been secured with donations.
The project was partially budgeted in FY 2006-2007 ($75,000) and partially budgeted in FY 2007-2008
($75,000). The current year adopted budget included funding from an SB90 designation. Because of the
donations, this budget revision replaces some of the previously budgeted SB90 funding of $150,000 with
donation funding of $29,500 for a balance left of SB90 funding of $120,500 (the other donation funding
covers the increased costs due to the increases in the scope of project). The table below explains the
funding components and the budget revision needed to fund and establish all appropriation for the

project:
Original Project Budget Project Charter/Revised Budget
SB90 Funding (FY 06-07) $75,000 SB9Y0 Funding (FY 06-07) $75,000
SB90 Funding (FY 07-08) $75,000 SB90 Funding (FY 07-08) $75,000
Subtotal Funding $150,000 Reduced SB90 due to donations  ($29,500)
Subtotal SB90 Funding $120,500
Donations $196,500
Project Total $317,000

The balance of $167,000 needs to be appropriated in the General Services budget in order to complete
the project in this fiscal year. New project charter amount of $317,000 less original budget of $150,000
equals the $167,000 represented in this budget revision request.

Healthier communities through leadership, partnership and science.



" Coonprn0 e

Nid ‘eieqleg ejues jo Ajunon

geg Ag paisod 3leq . emeublg pazuoyiny _mwcw@@kn # duoyd Ag pasedeid wiod
= i
§ ) S\ = L1onBIT oIN
uopeufise 801n0g 189S UOKBUO( S80IAISS jewiuy, 7
- Buipund loid seoinleg jewliuy aziubooey| g

SV 0} UjeuoQ Aey pajediopueun Yo 1snil 686} 19y V

uojduoseq g 10s8Q
SEleLWiod | 00°000°GEE 00°000°Gee

0 800¢2/10 1298 0co6l 0000662 272 0048 | 0€SC | €90 | 0£00
0] 800¢/L0 1298 06l  00°00S°62 1o w7 OLBS  0EPC | €90 | 0€00
o) 800¢/10 0050 00°005°6¢C 1064 | 0€52 L0 1000
0 800¢/10 00S0 | 00°005'62 vy LLBSG | 0ebe L0 1000

o) 800¢/L0 0050 00°00S°'6¢ =" 1064 | 0€S¢ L0 | ¢t00
) 800¢/1L0 0050 | 00°00S°6C oy =7 T EVLE | 0EVT L0 | 2¥00
g 800¢2/10 1298 0€6lL  00°00G'9Fl x ~ 0048 | 0€SC | €90 | 0200

g 800¢/10 1298 0€61 1689  0ZvC @ €90 @ 0£00
Y 800¢/10 1298 0¢6lL  00°000°0S 0048 @ 0€S¢ | €90 | 0£00
v 800¢2/10 1298 0e6l - 0166 0Zve €90 | 0€00

Y 800¢2/10 00G0 | 00°000°0S ¢ L06L | oese L0 1000

v 800¢2/10 0080 00°000°05 G68S | Ocve L0 1000

alseq  pouad 16pg 1oeloid wnbio  weibod unowy ypaio Junowy yigeq Junosoy  junoody  juswpedag  pund

way eur] 19
N@ONOON Geclvolcara Lo |
3rg # Juswnoog # |l_1] JIpny sjeq Bugsog # obed

7G1S-€60-000 .\ 0o

(auT-uQ) Anu3z jeuinor 18bpng




Nid ‘eieqieg ejueg jo Alunon

ajeq Ag paisod a1eQ almeubis pazuoyny |ejuswpedag # auoyd Ag pasedaid wilo

1onBIT HoIN

Buipun4 1098[01d 10} SO 0} QY WOI) YsSeD) A0 g
HHIsnij Sy 6861 19y, VY

uonduoseq Q) osaq

seioLwiod [ 00°000°00 + 00°000°00
g 1298 0£61 | 00°000°0S 0165 £90 | 0800
g 00°000°05 0LLO 0£00
g 00°000°0S 0LLO0 1000
v | 0050 00°000'0S 1062 | 0182 | YO | LOOO
@} Jaseq JoysodaQ ealy Aoy 109/01d wn 610 wesboid Junowy 1palo junowy 1qeg 1unodoy junodoy  juswpedsqg pun4
ey sur g}
@ prosz [
¢888¢cc 290.0023rg L o1 P— =
0 # UBWnooqg # |lely upny ateq Bunsod # abey ‘adA ] yseD) sdainseal]
506660000 _ (aur7-uQ) Anu3 reusnop




¢ o | abed NV 0€:6 2002/02/Z| :palepdn ise Ni ‘eleqieg ejues 40 Aunod

SUON :Ag paialli4  GZ/¥01Z = JeqUINNIUSLUNDO(] ‘BLBJID UONIajag

§88¥9€Q 000 00'16 D0dINOT (£/£2/6-92/6) STDINYIS TVININY 0€LL PO LOOO  £00Z/S/0L
§88¥9¢d 0090 00'129'Z 000 OOdINOT (£/£2/6-92/6) SADIAYIAS TVININY  094E 0122 1¥0 1000  L0OZ/S/OL
688¥9¢a 000 00°119'2 DOdINOT (£/22/6-92/6) STADINYAS IVININY 0L LY0  LOO0  £00Z/S/0L
G88v9ed 00S0  00'%0L 000 as (2/22/6-92/6) SIOINYIS TYININY 6066 012 L¥0 1000  Z00Z/S/OL
§88¥9eQ 000 00'v01 gs (£//2/6-92/6) SADIAYIS TVININY 0EZL  L¥O 1000  Z002/5/01
§88¥9EQ 00S0  00°GS 000 98 (2//2/6-92/6) SADINYIAS TYININY 6685 0OLZZ  L¥O  LODO  200Z/5/0L
688¥9EQ 000 00'6S 8S (£/22/6-92/6) SADINYIS IVNINY 0EZL PO LOOO  200Z/S/0L
688¥9cQ 0050 LZ0L 00°0 98 (£/22/6-92/6) SADIANYIS TYININY 6826 0LZZ PO LOOD  Z00Z/S/0L
688¥9ed 000 1zol as (£/.2/6-92/6) SADINYIS TVININY 081 PO LOOO  L00Z/S/0L
5887920 13A 0080  00'G2L 000 as (£/22/6-92/6) SADINYIS TYININY 1625 0LZZ  L¥0 1000  2002/S/0L
§88%9ed 000 00°521 45 (£//2/6-92/6) SADINYAS TVININY 0EZb  1¥0 1000 Z00Z/S/OL
5g8v9ed L3n 0080 00709 000 89S (2/22/6-92/6) SADIAYIS TYININY 1626 0LLZ b0 LOOO  200Z/S/0L
$88¥9¢Q 00'0 00'09 as (£//2/6-92/6) SADINHIS TYININY 0£LL  L¥0  LOO0  L00Z/S/04
§8879ed 13A 0080 00°€E 000 a8 (//22/6-92/6) SADIAYIS TWININY 0§25 0422 Ly0 1000  L0OZ/S/OL
§88v9¢a 000 oo'ee 85 (£/£2/6-92/6) STADIAYIS VININY 0£ZL  L¥0 1000  2002/5/0%
§88v9£0 4O 0050 0OEL 000 as (£//2/6-92/8) SIOINGIS IVININY 0525 0122 Ly0 1000  L00Z/S/0L
G88¥9eq 000 00el as (£/£2/6-92/6) SADINYIAS TVININY 0£ZL  L¥0 1000  2002/5/01
588¥9ed EINE 00S0  00°0Z 000 8s (£/22/6-92/6) STADINYIS TVININY 0626 0LZZ  Lv0 1000  /00Z/S/0%
588%9¢ad 000 00°02 85 (£/£2/6-92/6) SADIAYIS TVININY 0EZL  L¥O 1000  2002/S/0L
$8879¢0 ad 00S0  00°G¥ 00°0 as (2//z2/6-92/6) SADIAYIS TIVININY 0526 OLZZ  Lv0 1000  L00Z/S/0L
688v9ed 000 00'6¥ 98 (£/22/6-92/6) SIDINYAS TIVININY 0€ZL PO 1000  2002Z/6/0L
588v9£Q dini 0050 00°L0Z 000 as (2//2/6-92/6) SADIAYIAS TYININY 0525 0422 Lv0 1000  L00Z/S/0L
G88¥9ed 000 00°102 as (£/22/6-92/6) SADINGYIS TVININY 0£LL  Lv0 L1000 Z00Z/S/0L
§88v9€q 00S0 0008 000 30IL INSWAYL 0§25 0LZZ  L¥O 1000  2002/S/0L
688v9eq 000 00°0¢ 3011 INTFNAVY 0€ZL YD 1000 2002/5/0}
G88¥9eQ 00S0 0001 000 8S (£/L2/6-92/6) SADIAYIS IVININY 1626 0LZZ  LvO 1000  Z00Z/S/0L
§88v9£d 000 00°0LL as (£//2/6-92/6) SADINYIS TYININY 0SZL PO 1000  L002/5/0L
698Y9£d d1 0050 0022 000 85 (£/£2/6-92/6) SADINYIS IVININY  09LE  OLZZ  LbO 1000  Z00Z/S/0L
688¥9eq 000 0022 as (£//2/6-92/6) SIDIAYIS TYININY 0EZL  LPO  LOOO  100Z/S/0L
58879¢d 0050 00°6/6 000 8s (2/22/6-92/6) STOIAMIS TYININY  09LE  0LZZ b0 1000 L00Z/S/0L
588v9ed 000 00'626 as (£/22/6-92/6) SADINYIAS TYININY 0€ZL  L¥0 1000  L00Z/S/OL
§Z.¥012 - Ara uswnaog
ltes] loid Boig ups1 naaqg uopduosaq  10oyiTl 1OV  ideg  pund uQ isod
upny

L00Z/0Z/Z1 O} L00Z/LIL WO (awii ] -jeay) suonoesues] Jobpo jesouan)



¢ 10 z abed

NV 0€:6 200Z/02/2) palepdn iseT

Nid ‘elegieg eyeg jo Ajunon

BUON :Ag pasaljid

GZ/P01Z = JAqUINNIUBWNDO( (BB U0Ij0a|ss

588v9EQ 000 00'901 IS (£/22/6-92/6) SADINYIS TYININY 0L YO LDOO  L00Z/S/OL
588v9€Q HLN3 000 0006 000 NS (£/22/6-92/6) SAOINNAS WWININY 0526 0LZZ  L¥0 100D  Z00Z/S/OL
588¥920 000 00'06 WS (£/22/6-92/6) STOINEIS TVININY 0EZL  L¥O 1000  L00Z/S/0}
598v9¢Q ENVE 0020  00°0Z 000 NS (/22/6-92/6) SAOINYAS TYNINY 0526 0L/Z  b¥0 1000  L00Z/S/O}
588V9€EQ 000 0002 NS (2/22/6-92/6) STDINEIS TYININY 0EZL  LYO 100D  L00Z/S/0L
588v9€EQ asg 0020  00°6SY 000 NS (//2/6-92/6) SAOINYIS TYWINY 062G 0L/Z  L¥0 100D  L00Z/S/O
g88v9eQ 000 00'65% WS (2/22/6-92/6) SADINYIS TYININY 0L YO LO0O  L00Z/S/OL
g88v9eQ dA 0020  00°52Z 000 WS (2/£2/6-92/6) SADIAYIS TYWINY 0525 0LLZ  LyD  LO0OO  L00Z/S/0L
588v9£Q 000 00'522 WS (2/22/6-92/6) SADINNIS TYININY 0L L¥0 1000  Z00Z/S/0}
588v9€Q 0020 000 0028 OZNOT 3NAIONVIVE 0§25  0LLZ  LY0 1000  L00Z/S/0L
58879€Q 0028 000 0ZNOTY 3Nd IONV1ve OELL  L¥0 1000  LOOZ/S/O)
588v9eQ 0020  00°89 000 IS (£/22/6-92/6) SADIANAS WYNINY 152§ 0LLZ  L¥D  L000  L00Z/S/0L
588v9eQ 00'0 00'89 WS (£/£2/6-92/6) SADIAYAS TYININY 0L 1¥0 1000  L00Z/S/0}
588v9€EQ d1 0020  00°%S 00'0 WS (2/2/6-92/6) SADIAYAS TYNINY  09LE  0LLZ  L¥D 1000  L00Z/S/0L
588v9€Q 00'0 00’5 NS (2/22/6-92/6) STDINHIS TYNINY 0SZL  L¥0 1000  Z00Z/S/Ol
588v9€EQ 0020  00°LYS'L 00'0 WS (/22/6-92/6) SADINYIS TYNINY ~ 09LE  OL/Z  L¥0 1000  Z00Z/S/O}
588v9€Q 00'0 00'LpS'L WS (2/22/6-92/6) SADIANIS TYININY 0SZL  L¥0 1000  LOOZ/S/Ol
588v9€Q 0590  00°00L 000 20 AN 84VA LOVHINOD ALID  682F  0L/Z  LYO 1000  L00Z/S/0L
588v9£Q 000 00°00} 20 AINM 94VA LOVHINOD ALIO 0L YO 1000  L00Z/S/0L
58879€Q 0090 €60 000 OOdINOT (£/22/6-92/6) SFOING3S TYNINY 6065 0LZ  L¥O 1000  L002/S/0}
588v9€Q 000 €60 DOdINOT (2/22/6-92/6) STOINYIS TVININY 0L YO LDO0  L00Z/S/OL
588Y9EQ 0090 120} 00'0 OO0dINOT (2/22/6-92/6) STOINYIS TYNINY 625 0L Lp0 1000  L00Z/S/0)
588v9€EQ 000 1z°0l D0dNOT (£/£2/6-92/6) SIS TYININY 0L LPO 1000  L00Z/S/0L
g88v9eQ 13n 0080 00'8Z 000 OOdINOT (2//2/6-92/6) SFOINGIS TYNINY 1625 0LZ  L¥0 100D L00Z/S/0L
588v9€EQ 000 00’8z O0dINOT (£/22/6-92/6) SIOINYIS TYININY 0EZL  L¥0 1000  Z0DZ/S/O}
588v9£Q 13A 0080  00°SY 000 OOdINOT (2/22/6-92/6) SFOINY3S TYWINY 1525 012Z L0 1000  L00Z/S/0L
588v9€Q 000 00'5% OOdNOT (£/£2/6-92/6) SDINYIS TVININY O£l L¥O 1000  L00Z/S/0L
528v9eQ le) 0090  00'EE 000 O0dINOT (4/22/6-92/6) STINYIS TYNINY 0526 0LZZ  L¥0  LODD  L0DZ/S/O}
ge8v9€eQ 000 00'€€ O0dINOT (2/22/6-92/6) SFOINEIS TYININY 0L 1¥0  LOOD  L00Z/S/0L
se8v9eq dini 0090  00'8. 000 O0dWOT (£/22/6-92/6) SFOINGES TYNINY 0526 0Lz L0 100D  L0DZ/S/OL
$88v9€Q 000 00'8Z O0dINOT (£/22/6-92/6) SFOINGIS TYININY OEZL YO 1000  L0OZ/S/OL
588v9€Q 0090 0016 000 OOdOT (£/22/6-92/6) STOINGIS TYNINY 1626 0LZZ L0 1000  L0DZ/S/0L
neLL foid Boig 1pal) 1aeq uonduose@ 100vIT 19919 jde@  puny  uQIsod
upny

L£00Z/0Z/Z1 O} L00Z/}/L WOl

- (swi-eay) suonoesue.] Jabpa-] jeiousn)



€ Jo ¢ abed NV 0€:6 L002/02/Z1 :pajepdn iser NId ‘eieqleg ejues jo funod

BuoN :Ag pasellid  GZ/¥01Z = JAQUINNIUSLLNDOOQ] ‘BLIBNID UsII8|8S

L1'GE5'65$ 12'5€5'65% [elol G2/¥0Lc - 3rq uswnsog
G88¥9ed 0040 000 00°189 Od1SVYO ANa 3IONYTva 062§ 0lie L0 1000 £002/5/01
G88v9ea 00°L89 000 0dl1SvYO 3NAa IONVIvY 0esl L¥0 1000 £00¢/5/01
G88y¥9cd 00L0  00°000°0% 000 SNOIANONY 1S3ND3g 5685 0lie L¥0 1000 £00¢/S/01
588¥9ed 000 00°000°0S SNOWANOCNY 153N034 oeLl 170 1000 £00z/s/01
G8819cd and.L3n 0080 0080V 000 INS (2/22/6-92/6) STDINYIS TYININY 0629 0Lie 844] 1000 200¢/s/01
§88v¥9Ed 000 00'80% INS (£/22/6-92/8) SADIAYIAS TVININY 0eLl 170 1000 200¢/5/01
688¥9€d andi3n 0080 00'LLv 000 INS (£/22/6-92/6) SADINYAS TYWINY 0625 0lze L¥0 1000 £00¢/s/01
G88¥9eQ 000 00ty INS (2/22/6-92/6) SADINHIS TYWINY 0ell L¥0 1000 L00¢/5/01
§88¥9¢d 0040 00v2 000 INS {2/22/6-92/6) SIOINEAS TYNINY G686 ¥4 L¥0 1000 £00¢/S/01
§8819ed 000 00'v¢ NS (2/£2/6-92/6) STDINGEAS IVININY 0ell 1¥0 1000 £00¢/5/01
§88v¥9¢d 00.0 2v¥oC 000 NS (£/22/6-92/6) SADINYIS TYININY 6826 oilz L¥0 1000 £002/5/0%
§88v9ed 000 [A 44 INS (£/22/6-92/8) SADIAYIAS TYININY 0ell L¥0 1000 200¢/5/01
§88v9¢Q L3N 0080 0061 000 INS (£/22/6-92/8) STDINYAS TVYININY 0525 oLie L¥0 1000 £00¢/6/01
G88¥9ed 000 00’8t INS (£722/6-92/6) SADINYIAS TYININY oell L¥0 1000 200¢/s/01
G88¥9ed L3N 0080 o00'8EL 000 INS (£/22/6-92/6) STDIAYAS TYWINY 0625 02 L¥0 1000 2002/5/01
§88v9ea 000 00'8el INS (2/22/6-92/8) STDINYIS TYININY oesl L¥0 1000 200¢/S/01
G88vr9ea 13A 0080 00’8l 000 NS (2/22/8-92/6) SADIAYAS TYWINY 0625 oLz L0 1000 £00¢/S/01
§88¥9Ed 000 008l INS (2/22/6-92/6) SADINLIS TYININY 0elt L¥0 1000 £00¢/S/01
§88¥9¢Q 40 00£0 00'9% 000 NS (2//2/6-92/6) SIOINGIS IVININY 0626 012 L¥0 1000 £00e/S/01
§88¥9¢d 000 00°9¥% NS (£/2216-92/6) SADIAYIS TYININY 0ell L¥0 1000 L00¢/S/01
G88¥9¢ed 1THOIN 0040 00's0L 000 NS (2/22/6-92/6) SADINYAS TYININY 0525 0122 L¥0 1000 L00¢/5/01
el foiy Boid #psiD jqeg uopduosag  Joov|7  JoOVID  Jdeg  pung uQ isod

Hpny

L00ZI0TIT} O} LO0Z/L/L WO - (awi]-jeay) suonoesuel] jobpa] jesausn




BJE 2007110

Budget Revision Request Budgel Joumal Eriy 7

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE 2230548

Subject | Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for Related Journal Entry
zoning ordinance amendments" or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

General County Programs (Libraries). This Budget Revision transfers $285,165 from Strategic Reserve to fund the Libraries
Program increased allocation per Libraries Contract Expansion approved at the 11/6/07 BOS Meeting.

Justification: Foran changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet,
if appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease.
For adjustments to General Fund -Contingency: -explain why.no other alternative funding source is available.

This Budget Revision Request moves $285,165 from Strategic Reserve to the Libraries program to fund the expansion
increase approved by the Board of Supervisors on November 6, 2007. The expansion increases the previously approved
3.5% COLA to 7.0%, and grants a one-time payment of $200,000 to be allocated to the 3 cities of Santa Barbara, Santa
Maria, and Lompoc.

The current allocation for the Library program is $2,636,104. The increase of $285,165 increases the allocation to a total of
$2,921,269.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 990 / 0001 / / /
Appropriation for | Uses: I ‘
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 - ‘ 00 7 l 00
SecesgSuples  285165)00 00 0w S
Other Charges 1 00 7 100 - 100 ’ 100
Fed Assels 0 0o S AN
Other Financing Uses 00 00 B 00 ' ’ - OO
Intrafund Transfers | 00 l 00 | 00 e 4 00
Reserve or Designaton { 00 B 100 - j 00 _ “ 00
Sources: i E
Revente . o S0 ,‘ o S Y
Other Financing Sources . 00 - - 00 0o o .00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 100 - e
Reserve or Designation 285,165 | 00 00 - 00 ©r00
Effect on Contingency / RE - 100 | 00 | 00 00
Departmental Authorization Auditor-Controller CEO's Recommendation Board of Supervisor's Action
/ 12127 E@pprove l___]Approved
/M (// C ULL,JLJ‘WL LS Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal Iié [7(/( ) Z P
Depariment Head Date Enlry if applicable Approved as to DDisapprove Dat [:]Disapproved Date
Acgounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Policy
Department Head Date o~ dated 81313, Agenda ltem
Department Head Date — County ExeCutive OfficeN Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN i Revised 7/05

AC-FIN-5001



NI4 ‘eieqieq ejueg jo Ajunosn

aleq Ag paisod aleq ameubis pazioyiny .mEmE:mNamo \é \ #3uold Ag pasedaid wio4
N.wam\ ~Y] Jrﬂ\w\?xﬁmwﬂw \_Q;N\.\%v ,\A Hﬁww januey Auo |
_
OAIDSTY o_mmwmwm wioJd} Co_mcmaxm 80-L0Ad saueiqgii =]
V10D Aleiqi |ppe Jo}) Bisep anlesay oibeiens oy v
uonduasaq (i 49seq
seloLwed | 00°GOLG8E 00°691°'G8¢
d 800¢2/10 0Lzl | 00°691'G8¢ 0G9. | 0g6¢ 066 1000
A4 800¢2/1L0 00€8 00°G91'G82 0¥.l6 | 02¥¢C 066 L 000
agidoseg  pousd 1Bpg 108f0id wn 6o weiBoig unouwy ypain junowy 1gag JunooaY unoooy  juswedaq pun4
wayj sul 9
@ w.. WN@@N 81c0eccar Lo
arg # wawnood #llel ] 1Ipny 9je( Bunsod # abed

688L-760-000 ., pieq

(sur-uQ) Ailug [eusnor 18b6png




NId 'eieqieg ejuesg jo Ajuno)

eq £g pajsod 9leq ainjeubis pazuoyiny _mEmEt\mamo o \ # duold Ag paledaid wio4
- _R\\\.mun Wﬁ\)W\\J\ y F‘,v\ﬂuﬂw)%\d“wl«kn/”»&?\vw.\ \Q\ 7T \NNV ~®3CN~>~ \ACOF ,
‘ V109D Alelqi |,ppe Joj Bisaq ealesey oibsiens |9y v
uonduosag @ 49seQ)
si|loLwied | 00°G91°G8T 00'G91°G8C
v ) 00€8 00°691'582Z Ov/6 | 00LZ | 066 | L0OO
A 00€8 | 00°G91'G8C 0ri6 | 0112 | 066 1000
) dosaqg loysodag galy Aoy 108folg win 6o weiBoid junowy 1pain Junowy 31gaq 1UN020Y wnoooy  juswyedsg pun4
wajj sun 9
mmeMNN (@ pLom3a ]
(AA) siuBlIBAA
0L1200z3rd N (1) S1dro08y m
30 # WBWnooQ # Jlel] upny a1e Bunsod # abed :8dA 1 Yse) sJainsealt

£908-760-000 . Lo

(sul7-uQ) Asjug jeuinop




BJE 2007112

Budget Revision Request

Budget Jounal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE

SUbjeCt | Title: Provide a short descrlptlon for this budget revision request. For example: "Deszgnate funds for
zoning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005-COPS".

Related Joumnal Entry #

County Executive Office: This Budget Revision re-allocates funding for the Assessment Appeals Commission ($22,000) from Services &
Supplies to Salaries & Benefits due to new IRS payroll requirements.

Justlflcatlon For all changes explain.what the change.is for and why lt is needed.: Attach addlt/onal Justific catlon ‘board Letters or spreadsheet,
if appropnate When moving Appropnatlon explain why.it's available. When Revenue is adjusted explain the reason for the /ncrease or decrease.
For adjustments to General Fund Contlngency -explain. why no other a/ternat/ve funding source ls aval/ab/e : :

The remuneration for the Assessment Appeals Commission has changed from the Services & Supplies accounts to the
Salaries & Benefits accounts. This Budget Revision Request moves the allocation from the current line item 7460 -
Professional & Special Service to line item 6210 - Commissioner/Director/Trustee.  This change is necessary to adhere to
new IRS payroll requirements.

Financial Summary

‘Department / Fund

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 012 / 0001 / / /
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefits 22,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies (22,000)| 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Fixed Asses | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Sources: :
Revenue | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00 ;
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 e
Effect on Contingency / RE - [0 | 00 00 o o

Departmental Authorization

Auditor-Controller

CEO's Recor‘nméndation

‘Board of Supervisor's Action

/ JA~12-07F /@Appmve [Japproved
Qﬁﬁi (, /V(A:J(LMWMHL Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal XS A ! O]
I Depértment Head Date Entry if applicable Approved as lo ]:]Disapprove Date DDisapproved Date
Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Policy
Department Head Date - / dated 81393, Agenda ltem
] 5 i
"k/" o 7 7%'/ 'f /{ 2\»"”\»«#' o\
Department Head Date A}Jdﬂ/ér-Controller County Executive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, EIN

AC-FiIN-5001

Revised 7/05




Nid ‘edeqieg ejues jo Ajunod

aleq Ag paisod ajeq ainjeufiis pazuoyiny mmEmEtmmmo i \, #auoyd Ag pasedaid uuo4

P G i i v o Ao L

€95 0] $9S WOoJ) UOISSILIWOY JUBUISSasSSY 91edo|eay| v

uonduosaq  (f J0saQ

sEioLwiod | 00°000°22 00°000°22
v £00¢2/01 0€0¥ | 00°0G. 0Llc9 | 0gsZ | ¢l0 1000
v ,002/60 0€0v | 00°05. 0Lc9 | 0gse | <lO 1000
v £002/80 0g0¥ | 00°06. 0lz9 | 0gSCc | ClO 1000
v L002/.0 0€0% | 00°00G°L 0lZ9 | 0gSc | Lo 1000
A 800¢/90 017 00°€€8’} 09%. | 0e€Sc | ¢lO 1000
Y 800¢/S0 0eov 00°€e8’L 09%. | 0g5¢ | ¢lO 1000
Y 800¢/10 0covy 00°¢ce8’L 09¥L | 08GC | ¢lO 1000
Y 800¢/€0 07 00°¢e8’) 09%. | 0€59¢ | ¢lO 1000
v 800¢/20 0c0y 00°¢e8’t 09%v.L | 0gS¢ | ClO L000
v 800¢/10 0e0¥y 00°€e8’L 09%. | 0gSC | ¢lO 1000
Y L00¢/ZL 0€0¥ 0028} 09%vL | 0€59C | ¢ClO 1000
v 2002/ 1 00y 00°€€8'L 09v.L | 0gs¢ | ¢lO0 L000
v ,002/0L 0covy 00°ce8’t 09v.L | 0€SC | L0 L000
v 2002/60 0e0v 00°€€8°) 09v.L | 0gs2 | ¢l0 1000
\v £00¢2/80 015037 00°€€8°L 09¥.L | 0€Ge [A%¢ L0000
v £00¢/.L0 0covy 00°€€8°L 09vL | 0g€sC | ClO 1000
aiJoseqg pouad ‘16pg 109l0id nun B0 weiboid junouly ipaip junouly 1igaqQ JUNoJoY wnoooy  Juswyedsg pung
wayj our )
2112002 —
3rg # wswinoo( # 1eiL upny sleq Bunsod # abed
B0LE-¥60-000 - (ui7-uQ) Aiug jeusnor 106png




Nid ‘edeqleg ejueg jo Ajunon

ajeq Ag paisod aje( aimeuBlg peziouiny Eluswyedsq 4 # auoyd £g pasedaig wlod ‘
[anuen Auo |
uopduaseg Qi bmm,a )
seLwes | 00°000°2¢ 00°000°22
A 800¢/90 0€0¥ | 00°096°L 0L29 | 0eac 210 L 000
v 800¢/50 0€0¥ | 00°8S6'L 0Lc9 | 0gsc ZL0 1000
\4 800¢/¥0 00V | 00°8G6'L 0L29 | 0esc ZL0 L000
\4 800¢/20 0€0¥ | 00°8S6'L 0LZ9 | 0gsc [440] 1000
v 800¢/20 0€0¥ | 00°'8G6°L 0129 | 0EG¢ Z¢Ll0 1000
A4 800¢/10 0€0¥ | 00°856'L 0LZ9 | 0ESC 210 1000
A7 100¢/2L 0€0¥ | 00°0SC't 0129 | 0€se [4%0) L000
A L002/11 0£0¥ | 00°0G2'S 0129 | 0gse ZL0 1000
Qideseg  poiad 1Bpg 109f0id wnfio  webold Junowy Jipalg Junowry ¥gaq junoooy  junosoy  juewpedsg  pund
sl aur 19
z1L1200¢ ——
Arg # 1uawnoog # 21l Wpny 8jeQ Bunsod # abed

6018-760-000 ., 1010

(aur-uQ) Aiu3 jeudnor 18bpng




Budget Revision

Request

BJE 2007113

Budget Journal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

Su bject | Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for
zoning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS™.

JE 2230592

Related Journal Entry #

Housing & Community Development - This budget revision request releases Strategic Reserve ($75,000) to fund the SB
Conference and Visitors Bureau's Marketing and Film Commission activities, approved at the 11/6/07 BOS Meeting.

Justification: Foran changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. : Attach additional justification, board.Letters or spreadsheet,
if appropriate. - When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease.
For adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

$105,914 to $180,914.

This budget revision request releases Strategic Reserve ($75,000) to fund the increase to the Housing & Community -
Development Department's contract with the Santa Barbara Conference and Visitors Bereau. The increase will enable the
Marketing and Film Commission to step up their marketing program to the film industry with the intent to increase local
revenues and permit fees. This budget expansion request was approved by the Board of Supervisors on November 6, 2007,
and increases the Santa Barbara Conference and Visitors Bureau and Film Commission's FY 2007-08 budget from

Financial Summary

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Increase or (Decrease) in 055 / 0001 / / /
Appropriation for / Uses:

Salaries & Benefits | 00 L 00 | 00 00
Services & Supplies 75,000 | 00 00 00 | 00
Other Charges L 00 | 00 | 00 . 00
Fixed Assets | 00 L 00 00 00
Other Financing Uses 1 00 | 00 | 00 ~ | 00
Intrafund Transfers 00 | 00 L 00 : 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 00 | 00 o | 00
Sources: , o
Revenue | 00 L 00 | 00 o ‘ 00
Other Financing Sources 00 | 00 | 00 o ’ 00"
Intrafund Transfers | 00 L 00 ‘ 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation 75,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 1 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - 00 L 00 | 00 _00

Departmental Authorization

Auditor-Controller

CEO's Recommendation

Board of Supervisor's Action

7

f{ 1{} r{,l[,/ }X ﬂ k !’2//9/[7 f\pprove f/5/° ~ []Approved
{ A\ /L i | ffﬁ/ ] f {J Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal ___________U;__,_
{\V *Department Helad Date Entry if applicable Approved as to DDisapprove Date DDisapproved Date
Accountina Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Policy
1 dated 8 . [ER—
Department Head Date / /ﬁ_} ae /73/93;; ” . Agenda ltem
o 7 T 9 - | / i/ a o i
7/ Ky { /;%E/\,\, / / L r? i‘\’j
Department Head Date Auditor-Cantroller 7 County Exgtutive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
/G y; &

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FI-5001

Revised 7/05




Ni4 ‘Bieqgieg ejueg jo fjunon

aleq

£g paisod

il

#9U0yd Ag paiedaid wwo4

L0/A%)
e

[gnuepy Auo

anlesey 01691B]S WOl) UoISUBdXS neaing JONSIA gs g
neaing JoisiA gs Joj Bisep anlesay oibslels oy v

uonduosa @ Joseq

sieoLwiod | 00°000'G. 00°000'G.
g  800Z/L0 001G 00000'G6Z //9/  0gs¢ G580 1000
\4 800¢/10 001G 00°000°G. Ori6  0cvc 11<10) 1000
alioseg  pousd 18pg 18loid wun 1o wesBold WNOLWY }1paid) wnolwy #9aq Junasoy unoooy  juswiedag pun4
Wwajj aur 19
m m‘ _\NCON ¢650¢ecedr L oo}
3rg # juswnoog # |lell ipny ajeq bunsod ‘ # abeg

98€8-760-000 . \oreq

(sui7-uQ) Anug jeuinor 18bpng



Nid ‘edeqleg eueg jo Ajunon

ajeq Ag paisod aeQ ameubis pazuoyiny |eluswyedag \(. #8uoyd Ag paiedaid wuo4
[anuey Auo|
‘Ae( wiwo? Buisnoy Joy Bisaq eniesay oiboleng Py v
uopduosa(] Q4088
sieloLwiod | 00°000°G. 00°000°G.
v 00lLG 00°000'G. 0.6 00lc G660 1000
\v 001G 000006, 0¥l6 0L/lC Gaqo 1000
Ql 40s8Q Joysodagy ealy Aoy 108[01d wun Bio weiboud wnowy Jpain Junowy gsq unosoy unoooy  Juswpedsg pun4
way sury 9
NmmcmNN (=) HLo93 D
(An) swuele
€li200z3arg 8002/G L/} L w0 ) exchsoous m
Jr # uawnoog # |le1] upny a1eq bunsod # abed :8dA] yseD sJainseal]

66£8-760-000 ., \0req

(suI-uQ) Anug jeuinor




BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ACTION SUMMARY

November 6, 2007

6)

COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICE and File Reference No. 07-00978
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER

HEARING - Consider the recommendations regarding the Fiscal Year 2007-2008 First Quarter
Financial Status Report and Budget Expansion Requests, as follows: (EST. TIME: 1 HR.)

a) Accept and file, per the provisions of Government Code Section 29126.2, the Fiscal Year 2007-08
Financial Status Report as ol September 30, 2007, showing the status of appropriations and financing
for all departmental budgets adopted by the Board of Supervisors; and

b) Consider budget expansion requests deferred from budget hearings. (4/5 vote required)

COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE

Play Video
HEARING TIME: 1117 AM -~ 12:00 PM & 2:00 PAM - 4:15 PM (2 HRS. 58 MIN.)

Acted on as follows:

Counhy of Sania Rarbara Page 23 Printed on 11:9:2007



BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ACTION SUMMARY November 6, 2007

Received and filed stafl presentation and conducted public hearing,

a) Received and filed.,

b) Provided direction to staff regarding budget expansion requests deferred from budget hearings as follows:
A motion was made by Supervisor Gray, Seconded by Supervisor Centeno as follows:

Approve funding the following budget expansion requests (4/5 vote required):

$83,300 to fund the implementation of the automated discovery project in the District Attorney's Office;

$88,721 to fund the restoration of one Juvenile Institutions Officer and converts a Probation Assistant to a Juvenile
Institutions Officer in the Probation Department; and

F650,000 to reinstate the FY 07-08 contract to provide North County residential erisis services provided through

Aleohol, Drug and Mental Health Services,

The motion carried unanimously

A motion was made by Supervisor Centeno, Seconded by Supervisor Wolf as follows:
Approve funding the following budget expansion requests (4/5 vote required):

$75,000 to fund Film Commission activities through the Santa Barbara Conference and Visitors Bureau and Film

Commission; and

S161,600 to fund a COLA for existing programs through the Human Services Commission.
The motion failed by the folowing vote:

Ayes: 3 - Supervisor Carbajal, Supervisor Wolf, Supervisor Centeno

Noes: 2 - Supervisor Firestone, Supervisor Gray

A motion was made by Supervisor Carbajal, Seconded by Supervisor Centeno as follows:
Approve funding the following budget expansion request (4/5 vote required):

$65,000 to fund Project Clean Water Staffing through Santa Barbara Channelkeeper.
‘The motion failed by the following vote:

Ayes: 3 - Supervisor Carbajal, Supervisor Wolf, Supervisor Centeno

Noes: 2 - Supervisor Firestone, Supervisor Gray

A motion was made by Supervisor Carbajal, Seconded by Supervisor Wolf as follows:
Approve funding the following budget expansion request (4/5 vote required):

$417.100 to fund Human Services Commission budget expansion requests including $225,500 for emerging needs and
$161,600 for a COLA for existing programs.

The motion failed by the following vote:

Ayes: 2 - Supervisor Carbajal, Supervisor Wolf
Noes: 3 - Supervisor Firestone, Supervisor Gray, Supervisor Centeno

Cownny of Sania Barbora Puge 23 Printed on 1192007



BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ACTION SUMMARY vember 6, 2007

A motion was made by Supervisor Wolf, Seconded by Supervisor Carbajal as follows:
Approve funding the following budget expansion request (4/5 vote required):

$161,600 to fund a COLA for existing programs through the Human Services Commission,
The maotion failed by the following vote:

Ayes: 3 - Supervisor Carhajal, Supervisor Wolf, Supervisor Centeno

Noes: 2 - Supervisor Firestone, Supervisor Gray

A motion was made by Supervisor Centeno, Seconded by Supervisor Carbajal as follows:
Approve funding the following budget expansion request (4/5 vote required):

$75,000 to fund Film Commission activities through the Santa Barbara Conference and Visitors Burcau and Film

Commission.

The motion carried unanimously.

A motion was made by Supervisor Wolf, Seconded by Supervisor Carbajal as follows:
Approve funding the following budget expansion request (4/5 vote required):

$200,000 one time expenditure for FY 2007-08 (one time/non-base building) and a total 7% COLA for FY 2007-08
and FY 2008-09 for Public Library Funding,

‘The motion carried by the following vote:

Ayes: 4 - Supervisor Carbajal, Supervisor Wolf, Supervisor Firestone, Supervisor Centeno
Noes: | - Supervisor Gray

6-A) COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER-ASSESSOR File Reference No. 07-01089

HEARING - Receive and file a status report on property tax related information. (EST. TIME: 20
MIN.)

COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE
Acted on as follows:

Received and filed presentaton.

7) COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICE File Reference No. 07-00977

HEARING - Approve budget principles for use in developing the Fiscal Year 2008-09 operating
budget. (EST. TIMIE: 20 MIN.)
COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE

Play Video
HEARING TIME: 4:16 PM - 4:17 PAM (1 MIN.)

A motion was made by Supervisor Carbajal, seconded by Supervisor Gray, that this matter be Continued, as follows:
November 20, 2007 in Santa Barbara.

The motion carried unanimously.

Counpy of Santa Burhara Page 24 Printed on 1192007



BJE 2007129

Budget Revision Request Bu3ge Juma ENy 7

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE

Subject / Title: rrovide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for Related Joumal Entry #
zoning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

Public Works - Laguna Sanitation District: Transfer $100,000 from available Capital Work in Progress to Professional Services for a
Feasibility Study of Wastewater Discharge Options.

Justification: Foran changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet,
if appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease.
For adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

The Laguna County Sanitation District operates a wastewater treatment plant that is responsible for the collection, treatment
and disposal of waste water from the unincorporated areas of Santa Maria, Orcutt and portions of the City of Santa Maria.
All wastewater is treated to tertiary standards and the District's Waste Discharge Permit allows for disposal as irrigation of
landscaping, crop and pastureland on District property and approved user sites as they become available. The District will
need to increase disposal capacity for the next capacity upgrade which will be driven by the rate of development within the
Orcutt Community Plan. The contracted professional service will provide a feasibility study of several disposal options the
District might pursue for the future disposal of treated wastewater. This budget revision moves appropriations from LI
Account 8700 in the amount of $100,000 budgeted for the District Trickling Filter Media Replacement Capital Project
(determined to be no longer required) and increases aprropriations in LI Account 7460 for the professional services required
for this study.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 054 / 2870 / / /
Appropriation for / Uses: o
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies 100,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Charges [ 00 | 00 ! 00 | 00
Fixed Assels (100,000)| 00 |00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses | 00 [ 00 f 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 e | 00
Reserve or Designation i 00 l 00 l 00 . = l 00
Sources: o
Revenue | 00 | 00 | 00 : ) | 00°
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00 - = | 00
Intrafund Transfers [ 00 | 00 | 00 ' QM ’ 00 -
Reserve or Designation i 00 } 00 ‘ 00 | 1 00
Effect on Contingency | RE - 100 | 00 | 00 | 00
Departmental Authorization Auditor-Controller CEO's Recommendation Board of Supervisor's Action
7 Z%g( . / | Approve [ JApproved
-~ éf/ / 70K Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal E __L_ZL/_Q& —_— ]
Department Héad” Date Entry if applicable Approved as to DDisapprove * Déte DDisapproved Date
Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Policy
Department Head Date o~ g / deled 813153 Agenda ltem
Department Head Date /7 Auditp/r«C/dntroller County Executivé Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
County of Santa §arbara, FIN Revised 7/05

AC-FIN-5001




Nid ‘eleqieg ejueg jo funocy

ajeq Ag paisod sjeq ; anjeuig E\wa,cs,q [ejuawedaq .w\.,\m #9uouyd Ag pasedalq uuo4
o\\x\z J/ 7 P Mm e vy
5 \;\.\\\ 2 ,WN\.\%%. A supjueH Uss|j09
7
v4 woly Apnig ebieyosiq Joy doidde eseasou)l vy
uoduoseg Q) doseq
SiElLwiod | 00°000 001 00°000'001
A 800¢/20 00€9 | 00000001 09PL P50 048¢
\4 £002/90 0009 00°000'001 00.8 14°10] 048¢
gliosaq  pouad 16pg Jsloig wnbBio  wesboig Junowy yipain Junowy igaq JunooaYy junooy  Juswyedag pund

6¢1.00¢

wayj sup] )

3rg # Juawnoog

# |IB11 }pny ajeq Bulsod # abed

| £280-660°000 ., e

(aur-uQ) Aiug jeusnor 196png




Budget Revision Request

BJE 2007131

Budget Journal Enfry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

Subject [ Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. ‘For example "DeSIgnate funds for
zoning ordinance-amendments' or 'Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS",

JE 2231323

Related Journal Entry #

General County Programs - Geographic Information Systems - This budget revision request releases $24,206 from the GIS
Designations to pay for unbudgeted current year technical support services.

J ustification . Forall changes explain what the chahge is for-and why it is needed, Attach additional justiﬁcatioh board Lettérs or Spreadsheei
if appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease ;
For adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is ava//able

This budget revision request releases designation ($24,206) to fund the current year unbudgeted technical support services.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Increase or (Decrease) in 990 / 0001 / / /
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies 24,206 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Fixed Assets | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses ' 00 | 00 00 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Sources:
Revenue | 00 | 00 | 00 : | oo
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00 ) | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 — | 00°
Reserve or Designation 24,206 | 00 | 00 | 00 o | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - 100 | 00 00 -y | 00
Departmental Authorization - Auditor-Controller _ CEO's Recommendaﬁbn Board of Supervisor's Action
. (4§ Approi/e [:]Approved
Jitte L. /: Budget Journal Eniry and Related Journal i M
/ Depdriment Head Date Entry if applicable Approved as fo E]Disapprove Date DDisapproved Date
Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Policy
Department Head Date N yi f deled 813183 Agenda ltem
L 7 -
N T N ==
Department Head Date / / Aud|torC ritr pl!er Courfly Executive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FIN-5001

Revised 7/05




PN IO 000-095-1987

Budget Journal Entry (On-Line)

Audit Trail # Document # BJE

Page # Posting Date

L 2007131

GL Line ltem
Fund Department  Account Account Debit Amount Credit Amount Program Org Unit Project Bdgt. Period DescrID
0001 990 2530 | 7460 24,206.00 | 1800 06/2008 A
0001 990 2420 | 9799 24,206.00 1800 06/2008 A
24,206.00 24,206.00 | Form Totals
DeseriD  Description

A Rel GIS Desig to fund technical support svcs.

Tony Manuel X-2279 @wﬂw U, \§§(§1 [4-08
Posted By Date

Form Prepared By Phone # Um&namam_ Authorized Signature Date

County of Santa Barbara, FIN



Budget Revision Request

BJE 2007139

Budget Journal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

Subject / Tlﬂe Provide a short description for this budget revision request For example "Destgnate funds for

zoning ordinance amendments"” or "Distriblite proceeds from sale of 2005 COPRS!.:

JE

Related Journal Entry #

General County Programs -

Information Technology - This& udget revision request moves $16,024 from Services and
Supplies to the Fixed Assets Account o fund the purchase two computer servers.

JUStlflcathl’l For all changes: expla/n what the change is for and why. lt is needed Attach add/t/onal Justifi catlon board Lettersor spreadsheet :
if appropnate When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available, When Revenue is adjusted explam the reason for the mcrease or decrease.
For adjustments fo General Fund Contmgency exp/aln why no other alternatlve funding source /s aval/ab/e

This budget revision request reallocates $16,204 from Professional & Special Services to Fixed Assets Account to fund the
purchase of two computer servers to upgrade web-based services.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Increase or (Decrease) in 990 / 0001 / /
Appropriation for | Uses:
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies (16,024)| 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Charges { 00 { 00 t 00 ' 00
Fixed Assets 16,024 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 =2, | 00
Intrafund Transfers 00 | 00 | 00 |00
Reserve or Designation L 00 | 00 | 00 = | 00 ’,
Sources: o
Revenue | 00 | 00 | 00 B
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 00 B
Intrafund Transfers | 00 ] 00 | 00 = | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - oo | 00 | 00 | 00

" Departmental Authorization

Auditor-Controller

CEVO's Recommendation

Board of SuperVisOr‘s Action

L
o {~o& [AlApprove [Japproved
Qmu (1 A g ASrs Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal ! j L"fg/ — ]
/ Department Head Date Entry if applicable Approved as to DDisaPPmVe * Date DDisaDPmVEd Date
Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Policy
Department Head Date dated 813183 Agenda ltem
ey
O\ Hogoe —S—
Department Head Date / / Audltor Co }itroller County Executivé Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FiN

AC-FIN-5001

Revised 7/05




Bateh 1D 500-095-3026

Budget Journal Entry (On-Line)

Audit Trail # Document # BJE

Page # Posting Date

Lo 2007139

GL Line ltem

Fund Department  Account Account Debit Amount Credit Amount Program Org Unit Project Bdgt. Period  Descr D
0001 990 | 2530 | 7460 16,024.00 1900 01/2008 A
0001 990 2530 | 8300 16,024.00 | 1900 01/2008 A

16,024.00 16,024.00 | Form Totals
DescriD  Description
A |Realloc funds from S&S to purchase 2 servers.
Tony Manuel X- 22719 Q&HP L. \\& Wl Tpinddsn /408
Form Prepared By Phone # ‘1\ Deprtmental Authorized Signature Date Posted By Date

County of Santa Barbara, FIN



